# \*\* 2022 Kaposia Days \*\* Parade Registration

Thank you for your interest in being in the **Kaposia Days Grande Parade** that will take place on Friday, June 24 beginning at 6:30 PM.

Please read through the following guidelines, complete the application and submit your application, registration fee, and liability waiver via US Mail or email. All parade correspondence will be sent via email, so include a <u>legible</u> email address on your application.

• Applications, registration fees, and liability waivers must be received by Friday, June 3, 2022.

• Participation and placement are based on the needs of the event, availability of space, existing parade presence, safety, sound, and the nature of each entry as it relates to the community. We cannot ensure every applicant's participation.

• Registration fee is \$225 (checks payable to Kaposia Days) for commercial entities and politicians. *Politicians may walk with their respective political parties, but each politician must pay a separate registration fee.* There is no fee for 501(c)3 non-profits.

### **Important Parade Information**

- For safety reasons, *nothing is allowed be thrown from a moving/non-moving parade vehicle/float.* Items may be handed out by walking members of your entry.
- Parade will be held rain or shine, except in cases of severe weather. Should parade be cancelled for any reason, the parade will not be rescheduled. Registration fees are non-refundable.
- Participants shall not consume alcoholic beverages during the parade. No advertising of alcoholic beverages is allowed in any manner.
- Participants must clean up after any animals while the parade is setting up and during the parade.
- Children under 12 must be adequately supervised from parade lineup to completion.
- Lineup starts at 5:00. Lineup is posted at <u>www.kaposiadays.org</u> one week prior to the parade; I t will also be emailed to parade participants.
- The parade starts promptly at 6:30 p.m. The route is posted at <u>www.kaposiadays.org</u> on the Grande Parade page.

• There is limited parking near the lineup. Participants are encouraged to carpool or to be dropped off. Vehicles cannot park along the parade route or in the staging area, regardless of weather.

## **BE CREATIVE AND HAVE FUN**

#### 2022 SOUTH ST. PAUL KAPOSIA DAYS GRANDE PARADE Friday, June 24, 2022, 6:30 p.m.

Please fill out the following information and return this form with your check by June 3, 2022, to:

Mail:	Kaposia Days Parade Committee
	P.O. Box 622, South St. Paul, MN 55075
Email:	kaposiaparade@gmail.com
Website:	www.kaposiadays.org
Phone:	(651) 357-3722 (Annie – Parade Chair)

- Parade route and line up information will be emailed approximately one week prior to parade.
- Commercial entries and each political candidate must include a check for **\$225.00** (payable to Kaposia Days) There is no fee for 501(c)3 non-profits or visiting Ambassadors/Royalty groups.

#### A. NAME OF UNIT: \_\_\_\_\_

B. **TYPE OF ENTRY:** (truck with trailer, float, bicycles, car, walking, marching, horse and carriage, animals and how many:

C. CONTACT INFORMATION (please print clearly)

Name:		
E-Mail Address:		-
Day Phone: ()	Evening Phone: ()	
D. NUMBER AND TYPE OF VEHICLES: E. DO YOU HAVE YOUR OWN MUSIC?	YES or NO	
F. HOW MUCH SPACE WILL THE UNIT	e e	
(In 10 ft. increments):		

G. Special needs/instructions/requirements (i.e., away from music or horse units, have own music, etc.)

Please attach a separate sheet which provides a **typed** description (<u>150 words or less please</u>) and information about unit for TV script. An example would be history, colors, names of royalty or others riding on unit, etc.

#### KAPOSIA DAYS GRAND PARADE WAIVER AGREEMENT

I, as representative of the undersigned unit/organization, have agreed for our benefit to participate in the Kaposia Days Grande Parade.

I/we understand that inherent in our participation is the risk of serious personal injury and property damage. I/we understand that Kaposia Days Grande Parade will not provide us with protection against such injury and damage, and I/we assume all risk of such injury and damage to myself and all others under my direction and control, and to my property and all other property under my directions and control.

I/we hereby waive and release any claim we have and may have in the future against Kaposia Days and any of their officers, directors, agents and volunteers, for any personal injury, property damage or other damage that I/we may sustain, whether or not caused in whole or in part by the negligence of such officers, directors, agents and volunteers, which occurs during or as a result of our participation in the Kaposia Days Grande Parade.

I/we understand that parade registration fees will not be refunded for any reason and the parade will not be rescheduled if the parade cannot be held on the scheduled date and time.

Furthermore, I represent that myself or anyone operating a vehicle in the Kaposia Days Grande Parade or in conjunction with the event has a valid license to drive such vehicle and has appropriate vehicle insurance.

I/we furthermore agree to obey the rules put forth by the Kaposia Days Grande Parade Director, including, but not limited to, <u>abstaining from throwing candy or other items from parade units</u> and the laws regarding consumption of alcohol by drivers or passengers or unit participants during lineup, on the parade unit, or along the parade route.

Signature
Date
Name of Unit/Organization
If participant is under 18 years old, a parent/ guardian must sign below.
Signature

Relationship to above\_\_\_\_\_